## **CO.LAB AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE**

Participant's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ ("Participant")

In connection with Participant's participation in the Co.Lab (the "Event"):

I grant to Red Hat, Inc. ("Red Hat") and its affiliated partners the non-exclusive, worldwide, perpetual, royalty-free, right including the right to sub-license, to use quotes, stories, and other information, including without limitation, the Participant's first name, likeness, photographic (still and video) recordings, voice, school, grade level, interests, city and state, in connection with the Participant's participation in the Event in all languages for publicity, PR, marketing, image-building and advertising purposes in all media that is now or in the future prepared or used by Red Hat.

## **CHILDREN'S PRIVACY NOTICE**

To register your child for this Event, we require limited contact information from the parent. We do not require any information directly from your child for registration. We will use the parent's contact information to confirm your child's registration and to administer the event for your child. Red Hat has a legitimate interest in processing the personal information you provide for your child to participate in the Event.

We will retain the personal information collected for as long as is required to fulfill the purpose of administering the Event, which is generally no longer than 30 days after the end of the Event. Where you have provided us with consent to collect personal information from your child as described in this Notice, you may contact Red Hat to review this personal information or have it deleted and to exercise any other rights allowed by applicable law. You may use Red Hat's Personal Data Request Form or contact us using the information below. You may also refuse to permit our further collection or use of your child's personal information. For participants outside of the US, the personal information you provide is transferred to the US which is a country that may not have the same data protection laws as the country from which you initially provided the information, and there are possible risks involved in making such a transfer to the US. To submit privacy inquiries to Red Hat, contact us at:

Red Hat, Inc.
Corporate Legal Group
100 East Davie Street
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
United States
privacy@redhat.com
1-800-546-7274 (US callers) or +1-919-754-3700

For more information on Red Hat's privacy practices, please visit: Red Hat's Online Privacy Statement.



## PARENTAL CONSENT

DTICIDANTIC DADENT OD LECAL CHARDIAN

By signing and returning this Authorization and Release electronically, I hereby agree to the Participant's participation in the Event and for Red Hat and its authorized third party vendors to process audio-visual personal information of the Participant for the sole purpose of administering the Event and as further described in the Privacy Notice provided at registration and available here. For information on how to exercise your rights and Participant's rights related to such personal information, follow the instructions in the Privacy Notice.

ARTICIPANT S PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN	
AME OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN	
IGNATURE	
 ATE	
<b>ERMISSION TO CONTACT PARTICIPANT'S PARENT FOR FUTURE EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES</b> In connection with the child's participation in the Event, I hereby agree (on my behalf and the child's) to allow Red Hat to contact me, the parent, for the purposes of the promotion of opportunities to participate in additional and similar ducational and community events and activities. I understand and acknowledge that participation in these events and activities is voluntary.	1
heck your choice: Yes 🗌 No 🗍	

## **RELEASE & WAIVER OF LIABILITY**

In connection with the Participant's participation in the Event, I hereby agree (on my behalf and the Participant's) to release and discharge Red Hat and each of their Affiliated Persons from all claims, demands, and actions for injuries or other damages sustained by the Participant and/or my property as a result of the Participant's involvement in the Event, and I agree (on my behalf and the Participant's) to release and hold Red Hat and each of their Affiliated Persons harmless from any cause of action, claim, or suit arising therefrom. For the purpose of this Release & Waiver of Liability, "Affiliated Persons" means the officers, directors, employees, insurers, owners, agents, assigns and attorneys, in their individual and representative capacities, of the organization and its predecessors, successors, parents, subsidiaries, and affiliates.

I hereby attest that the Participant's attendance and participation in the Event is voluntary, that the Participant is participating at their own risk, and that I have read the foregoing terms and conditions.

- 1. The terms of this Authorization and Release will be binding upon the Participant, the undersigned, their heirs, assigns, executors, administrators, parent companies, successors, subsidiaries, licensees, affiliated companies and related companies.
- 2. Prior to signing this document, I have had an adequate opportunity to read and understand it. Any questions have been answered to my satisfaction. I agree to abide by the commitments outlined above by Red Hat.
- 3. I am the Parent or Legal Guardian of the Participant and have legal authority to sign this Authorization and Release.



 $\label{lem:copy} A \ copy \ of \ this \ Authorization \ and \ Release \ shall \ be \ as \ binding \ and \ effective \ as \ the \ original.$ 



NAME OF PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN
SIGNATURE
DATE

PARTICIPANT'S PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN

